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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6753
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2012
EXAMINATION OF PROPOSALS
Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad ;Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it takes six months to one year for the Government to examine the proposals received from the State Governments;

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto;

(c) the reasons for taking such a long time in examining the proposals; and

(d) the efforts made by the Government to examine the said proposals in lesser time?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a): No Sir, Ministry examined the complete proposals received from State Governments and Union Territories for Central assistance under various programmes as per the time-line prescribed in programme guidelines.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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